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This PUBLIC BILL originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, and having this day passed, 
is now ready for presentation to the LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL, for its concurrence. 

Legislative Assembly Chamber, 	1 	 CHA. TOMPSON, 

	

Sydney, 29 May, A.D. 1860. f 	 Clerk of Legislative Assembly. 

1010„. DR° 

ANNO VICESIMO TERTIO. 

VICTOIME REGINA,. 
46***********.***ii-%":4- ii-Y:ii-***********-'4•*ii-*********************** 

No. 	• 
An Act to appropriate and apply out of the Consolidated Revenue 

Fund of New South Wales certain Sums to make good the 
Supplies granted for the Service of the Year 1859-60. 

WHEREAS we Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects the Preamble. 
Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in 

Parliament assembled have granted to Your Majesty the several sums 
hereinafter mentioned for the service of the Year One thousand eight 
hundred and sixty and for Supplementing the Grants made by the late 
Parliament for the service of the Year One thousand eight hundred and 
fifty-nine And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated 
Revenue Fund of New South Wales the several sums granted to Your 
Majesty as aforesaid Be it therefore enacted by the Queen's Most 
Excellent Majesty by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative 
Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament 
assembled and by the authority of the same That out of the said 
Consolidated Revenue Fund there shall and may be issued and applied 

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR 1860, 

1. *tbebtargi :—Any sum or sums of money not exceeding Three 
thousand five hundred and thirty-nine pounds three shillings and 
four-pence to Supplement the Schedule to Schedule (1) to the Act 
of the Imperial Parliament eighteenth and nineteenth Victoria 
Chapter fifty-four as follows 

Schedule B (Pensions) ... 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	... 	3,539 3 4 

(Amount carried over 	••• 	••• 	£ 3,539 3 4) 
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Annual Appropriation Act.-1860. 

(Amount brought over ••• ... £ 3,539 3 4) 

Extrutibt anb ILegfaatitt :-Any sum or sums of money not exceeding Seventeen 
thousand seven hundred and seven pounds to defray the Salaries and Contin-
gencies of the Executive and Legislative Establishments following :- 

The Governor General's Establishment ... ... ... - 1,406 0 0 
The Executive Council's Establishment ... ... ... 1,012 0 0 
The Legislative Council's Establishment ... ... ... 5,745 0 0 
The Legislative Assembly's Establishment ... ... 7,501 0 0 
The Legislative Council and Assembly's Establishment 2,043 0 0 

17,707 0 0 

Ebe Cbief gncrttarn :-Any sum or sums of money not exceeding Three hundred 
and forty thousand one hundred and fifty-four pounds fifteen shillings and ten-
pence to defray the Salaries Contingencies and other Expenses of the Establish-
ments and Services following :- 

The Chief Secretary's Establishment ... 4,753 0 0 
The Registrar General's Establishment ... 6,360 6 8 
Educational Establishments, being,- 

National Schools ... ... ... ... ... 25,000 0 0 
Denominational Schools ... ... ... 25,000 0 0 
Protestant Orphan School ... ... ... ... 3,578 0 0 
Roman Catholic Orphan School ... ... 3,404 0 0 

56,982 0 0 
Police Establishment and Service, being,- 

Sydney Police-Judicial:- 
Central Police Office ... 2,818 0 0 
Water Police ... ... ... 1,240 0 0 

Sydney Police-Executive :- 
inspector General and Metropolitan Police 221355 0 0 
Water Police ... ... ... ... ... ... 2,451 0 0 
Horse Patrol ... ... ... ... ... ... 3,447 0 0 

Police, Country Districts-Judicial :- 
Police Magistrates ... ... 5,905 0 0 
Police Magistrates acting as Clerks of Petty 

Sessions ... ... ... ... 3,250 0 0 
Clerks of Petty Sessions... ... 10,850 0 0 
General Contingencies ... ... 1,802 0 0 

Police, Country Districts-Executive :- 
First class Chief Constables ... ... - 4,725 0 0 
Second class Chief Constables ... ... ••• 4,200 0 0 
District Constables ... ... ... 5,586 0 0 
Ordinary Constables ... ... 28,828 13 0 
General Contingencies ... ... ... ••• 9,197 0 0 

Snowy River Gold Fields Police,- 
Salaries ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 4,272 10 6 
Contingencies ... ... ... ... ... ... 3,820 0 0 

Detective Police throughout the Colony ... 1,123 0 0 
Horse Patrol and Gold Police ... ... ... 34,347 0 0 
Gold Contingent ... ... ... 1,000 0 0 
Police, General Service .• • 2,050 0 0 
Native Police ... ... ... 1,379 0 0 

154,646 3 6 
Gaol and Penal Establishments, being,- 

Gaols :-Sydney ... ... ... ... ... 7,444 1 0 
Parramatta ... ... ... 5,009 18 0 
Bathurst ... ... ... 2,888 0 0 
Maitland ... ... ... 2,635 0 0 
Goulburn (''2.1 4) (f,z1(st.) 1,726 8 8 
Berrima ... ... ... 1,632 0 0 
Yass 100 13 0 
Wollongong ... ... ... ... ... '229 16 0 
Albury ... ... - - ••• 109 16 0 
Gundagai ... ... ... 100 13 0 
Country Districts ... ... ... 494 2 0 

Penal Establishment, Cockatoo Island 7,395 0 0 
29,765 7 8 

Carried over ... .0 252,506 17 10 

(Amount carried over... ... X 21,246 3 4 ) 



    

23° VICTORDE, No. 

 
 

     
 

 

   

Annual Appropriation Act.-1860. 

 
 

     
 

 

     
 

 

(Amount brought over... 	... 	£21,246 	3 	4 
bief*Ecretarp:-continued 

Brought over... 	... 	£252,506 17 10 
Observatory 	... 	 ... 	1,350 	0 	0 
Medical Board... 	... 	 44 	0 	0  
Vaccine Institution... 	... 	 552 	0 	0 
Lunatic Asylum, Tarban (f 741,2, ig 	mg) 	 8,304 16 	8 

Do., 	Parramatta 	 10,342 	0 	0 
Naval Allowance (£;2619 g rgir59).) 	••• 	 7,539 19 	5 
Military Allowance... 	... 	 8,818 	6 	0 
Royal Artillery 	... 	 7,308 	0 	0 
Charitable Allowances ('21233g 	ff rr 120 • • • 	 21,271 16 	8 
Grants in aid of Public Institutions 	... 	 4,400 	0 	0 
Aborigines 	 300 	0 	0 
Miscellaneous :- 

Municipal Council, Sydney, in aid of City Funds 
Expenses 	attending 	the 	preparation 	of the 

10,000 0 0 

Electoral Lists... 	... 	 ... 4,800 0 0 
Erecting Pounds and Allowance to Poundkeepers 
For the purchase of one or two sets of English 

and Foreign specimens of ores and minerals... 
Allowance to be paid to the Chief Justice during 

his leave of absence from the Colony 	... 	... 
Costs and damages incurred by the Inspector 

General of Police, in the case of " Neale v. 

100 

200 

2,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

M‘Lerie " 	 ... 	 00a 

Gratuity to the late Clerk of Petty Sessions at 
Condamine, being an amount equal to one 
month's pay for each year or portion of a year's 
service ... 

To cover the cost of certain experiments to be 
made for the purification of Sydney Water from 
lead 	... 	080 	46.0 	00. 

183 

98 

35 

10 

8 

0 

6 

9 

0 
17,416 19 3 
	340,154 15 10 

4. ainnittiotratton of 2notice :-Any sum or sums of money not exceeding forty-
nine thousand five hundred and seventy pounds fourteen shillings and ten-pence 
to defray the Salaries and Contingencies of the Establishments following :- - 

Supreme and Circuit Courts (41,n1 g 	
... 	5,075 	1 	8 

g 21: gro ... 	... 	 8,128 	3 	6 
Sheriff 	... 	... 	00. 	060 	..• 	800 6)612 0 0 
Insolvent Court 	... 	... 	... 	 ... ... 1,280 0 0 
District Courts 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... ... 	16,301 0 0 
Quarter 	Sessions (219267: (.' 	f.:;:1,75'13.) ... 8,360 9 8 
Coroners 	(T3ro  g g it CO 	• • • 	• • • 3,524 0 0 
Court of Claims 	... 	... 	... 	... 290 0 0 

	 49,570 14 10 
5. tourer anb *rcretarn for einancr anb Trak :-Any sum or sums of 

money not exceeding two hundred and thirty thousand four hundred and four 
pounds sixteen shillings and eleven-pence to defray the Salaries Contingencies and 
other expenses of the Establishments and Services following :- 
Treasury ... 	... 	... 	... 6,132 0 0 
Customs 	(x212% 1 5 fog IM).) 20,695 4 5 
Colonial Distilleries 	... 	... 2,195 0 0 
Mint 	(41211: i3 3 f: 182:) 	• • • 12,494 19 
Gold Receivers 	... 	... 	 ... 300 0 0 
Post Office 	... 	... 	t.. 24,300 0 0 
Conveyance of Mails 	 ... 49,275 0 0 
Colonial Storekeeper 3,965 0 0 
Stationery and Stores 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 35,804 15 0 
Warlike Stores obtained from the Imperial 

Government in 1855 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 25,318 0 0 
Printing, Postage Stamps, Lithographing, and 

Bookbinding 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 14,987 0 0 
Gunpowder Magazine 	... 	... 	... 436 0 0 
Health Officer... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 580 0 0 

Carried over... ... 	196,432 18 11 

(Amount carried over... ... 	£ 410,971 14 0 
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(Amount brought over... 	£410,971 14 0) 

TErtaourer anb *rattarn for einante anb Crate :—continued. 

	

Brought over... 	••• 
Quarantine 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	.. 	... 
Shipping Masters 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	 ••• 

Harbors, Light Houses, and Pilot Department :— 
Steam Navigation and Pilot Board and Harbor 

... 

... 
••• 

£196,432 
1,118 
1,058 

18 
0 
0 

11 
0 
0 

Masters 	(42222 2 2 f2rr 1222.) 	... 	••• 	••• 	... 2,491 6 0 
Light Houses 	... 	... 	. . 	... 	 ••• 	••• 3,856 0 0 
Sea and River Pilots 	... 	 ... 	... 	••• 	... 7,624 0 0 
Boatmen 	... 	... 	... 	..• 	••• 5,562 0 0 
Contingencies 	... 	... 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 940 10 0 

20,473 16 0 
Miscellaneous :— 

Postage of the various Public Departments 	... 3,223 0 0 
For the transmission of Telegraphic Messages 	... 1,500 0 0 
Re-coppering Light Ship " Bramble," and sundry 

repairs 600 0 0 
Provisions to be left on Booby Island for the 

relief of shipwrecked persons 	... 30 0 0 
To meet Unforeseen Expenses, to be hereafter 

accounted for 	... 	 ... 2,000 0 0 
For relief of Sufferers by the Recent Floods in 

the Southern Districts 	 ... 3,000 0 0 
Deficiency in the Amount Voted for the salary, 

allowance, and incidental expenses of the 
Agent of the Government of New South 
Wales, in England, for negotiating a Steam 
Postal Service vi4 Panama... 448 5 4 

Reward for the rescue of two white Children from 
the Natives of Fraser's Island 	... 300 0 0 

For the hire of the schooner " Circassian," to 
proceed to the Island of New Nantucket, in 
search of the 	crew 	of the British ship 
" Virginia," which was wrecked there 	... 150 0 0 

Gratuity to Lieut. Seaver, R.N., late Shipping 
Master, Newcastle, being an amount equal to 
one month's pay for each year or portion 
of a year's service 	... 70 16 8 

11,322 2 0 
	230,404 16 11 

6. *tcretarp for giant% :—Any sum or sums of money not exceeding One hundred 
and seventy-seven thousand six hundred and sixteen pounds eleven shillings and 
two-pence to defray the Salaries Contingencies and other Expenses of the 
Establishments and Services following:— 

Department of Lands 	... 9,800 0 0 
Commission on Sales of Land, &c 8,000 0 0 
Management of Alpacas (.idg g ? ft mg) 1,734 5 7 
Survey of Lands 	... ••• 50,908 7 3 
Occupation of Lands 6,014 0 0 
Immigration 35,083 18 4 
Gold Fields 	 •'• 	• 11,425 0 0 
Gold Contingent 	... 	••• 1,250 0 0 
Coal Mines 	... 	••• 	••• ••• 655 0 0 
Botanic Gardens, Sydney ••• 2,458 0 0 
Government Domains and Hyde Park ... ••• ••• 1,323 0 0 
Internal Communication, Road Branch .. 48,465 0 0 
Miscellaneous ... ••• 500 0 0 

177,616 11 2 

(Amount carried over 	 818,993 2 1) 
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(Amount brought over ... 	£ 818,993 2 1) 
7. *erretarp for Public Mario :—Any sum or sums of money not exceeding Three 

hundred and twenty thousand one hundred and sixteen pounds eleven shillings 
and eight-pence to defray the Salaries Contingencies and other Expenses of the 
Establishments and Services following :— 
Department of Public Works... 	... 	... 	... 	... ... 	... ... 5,650 0 0 
Internal Communication :— 

Railways :— 
General Establishment 	... 3,470 0 0 
Existing Lines... 	 ... 54,725 0 0 
Working Expenses—Authorized Extensions... 10,000 0 0 

68,195 0 0 Electric Telegraph :— 
Establishments and Working Expenses... 	... 11,179 0 0 

11,179 0 0 
Roads :— 

General Establishment ... 	... 	... 	... 3,680 0 0 
Field Establishment 	... 	... 	... 7,493 0 0 
Construction and Maintenance 	... 	...100,339 0 0 

111,512 0 0 
... 	... ... Flood Vote 	... 	... 	 ... 9,380 5 0 Colonial Architect ... 	... 	... 	... .. 	... ... 5,159 0 0 Public Works :— 

Grassing Sand Hills, near Sydney 	... 	... 300 0 0 
Fencing General Cemetery, Parramatta 150 0 0 
Fencing General Cemetery, Tamworth 	... 	... 150 0 0 
Alterations and Additions to the Abattoirs, Glebe 

Island 	•• • 	• • • 	... 	•• • 	• • • 	• • • 	• • • 	• • • 626 0 0 
Deficiency 	in 	amount voted for 	constructing 

Bridge, Jugiong ... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 9 13 4 
Deficiency in amount voted for completing Road 

to Abattoirs, Glebe Island ... 	... 	... 	... 78 12 0 
1,314 5 4 

Public Buildings :— 
For ordinary repairs, alterations, and additions to 

Public Buildings, generally 	... 	... 10,000 0 0 
For 	repairs 	to 	Military Barracks and 	other 

Buildings 	... 	 ... 1,500 0 0 
For lighting Lamps, 	sweeping Chimneys, &c., 

Victoria Barracks 	... 	••• 	• •• 	... 	... 250 0 0 
To provide 	Furniture 	and 	Fittings 	for 	the 

Public Offices, generally 	... 	... 3,000 0 0 
For providing 	Materials and Implements for 

employment of Prisoners at Darlinghurst 
Gaol 	... 2,000 0 0 

For same, at Parramatta Gaol 	... 1,500 0 0 
For same, at G oulburn Gaol 500 0 0 
For same, at Maitland Gaol 500 0 0 
For same, at Bathurst Gaol 	... 500 0 0 
To be expended under the Hyde Park Com- 

mittee 	• •• 	• • . 	•• • 	.• 	4•• 	... 	• •• 	... 1,000 0 0 

Fencing Police Paddock, Balranald 50 0 0 
Erection of Buildings at Watson's Bay, for Pilots' 

Crews ... 750 0 0 
Additional Alterations and Repairs to the Royal 

1,245 0 0 
For providing an Aviary for Rare Birds presented 

to the Government by A. Denison, Esq. 	... 400 0 0 
For the erection of a Police Office and Watch 

House at Balranald 600 0 0 
For 	the, erection of a Police Office at Lismore, 

Casino ... 600 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House, do. 	... 400 0 0 
For the erection of a Lock-up near Hartley 	... 400 0 0 
For the erection of a Police Office at Nowra 500 0 0 

Carried over... £25,695 0 0 

Carried over .. 	£212,389 10 4 

(Amount carried over... ... 	£818,993 2 1) 
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(Amount brought over 	... 	£ 818,993 	2 	1) 
gBecretarg for Wilk 	ork :—continued. 

Public Buildings—continued. 
Brought over... 	... 	... 	£ 212,389 10 	4 

Brought over 	... 	£ 	25,695 	0 	0 
For the erection of a Watch House, do. 	... 	300 	0 	0 
For the erection of a Police Office at Ulladulla... 500 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House, do. 	... 300 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House at Tenterfield 300 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House at Bingera... 300 0 0 
For the erection of a Police Office at Adelong 600 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House, do. 	... 	... 400 0 0 
For the erection of a Police Office at Timbarra... 500 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House, do. 	... 300 0 0 
For the erection of a Patrol Barracks at Goul- 

300 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House, Lake Mac- 

quarie Road... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 400 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House at Howlong, 

near Albury... 	.... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 200 0 0 
For the erection of a Police Office at Gunnedah.. 300 0 0 
For the erection of a Police Office at Morpeth ... 400 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House at Penrith ... 500 0 0 
Additions to Court House, East Maitland... 	... 400 0 0 
Additions to Court House, Muswellbrook ... 	... 350 0 0 
For the 	erection of Police 	Office and Watch 

House at Hay, (Lang's Crossing Place) a 
further sum 20 0 0 

Additions and Improvements to the Protestant 
Orphan School, Parramatta 	... 	... 	... 	... 1,670 0 0 

Additions 	and 	Improvements 	to 	the 	Royal 
Artillery Barracks, Dawes' Point ... 	... 	... 1,980 0 0 

For the erection of Patrol Barracks at Armidale 300 0 0 
For providing Court Houses and Gaols under the 

District Courts' Act 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 25,000 0 0 
For Lighting Government Lamps in streets of 

Sydney 427 0 0 
Erection of Police Barracks and Hospital, at 

Tumut • • • 	• • • 	• • • 	• • • 	• • • 	• • • 	• • • 	• • • 500 0 0 
Erection of a Chimney at the Royal Mint 	.. 266 0 0 
Erection of Additional Out-houses at Hornby 

Lighthouse 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 262 0 0 
Repairs to the Lunatic Asylum at Parramatta ... 1,000 0 0 
Out-Buildings and Internal Fittings, New Registry 

1,500 0 0 
Additions, Government Printing Office 	... 	... 850 0 0 
To cover cost of Court and Watch Houses at 

Queanbeyan, in addition to £1,200 provided 
by Loan Act, 1854 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 450 0 0 

Deficiency in amount voted for Alterations to 
Court House, Bathurst 	... 	... 	... 	... 81 8 0 

Do. 	Repairs, Military Buildings 	... 249 3 3 
Do. 	Observatory Buildings 	.. 	... 49 1 2 
Do. 	Alterations, &c., to Houses of 

Parliament 	... 	... 	... 	... 2,095 15 0 
Do. 	Light House, Inner South Head 83 3 11 

Kiandra, Court House and Station House... 	•• • 1,200 0 0 
Russell's Station, ditto 	ditto 	 ... 1,200 0 0 
Micalago, 	ditto 	ditto 	... 400 0 0 
Inverell, 	ditto 	ditto 	... 1,200 0 0 
Bungendore, Station House 	... 	... 	• .• 400 0 0 
Queanbeyan, Patrol Station 	... 	... 	... 800 0 0 
Micalago, Patrol Station 	... 	... 800 0 0 
Cooma, 	ditto 800 0 0 
Bombala, 	ditto 800 0 0 
Wyndham, 	ditto 800 0 0 
Russell's, 	ditto 800 0 0 
Yarringabilly, 	ditto 800 0 0 

78,828 11 4 

Carried over.:. 	... £ 291,218 1 8 

(Amount carried over .. 	£ 818,993 2 1) 
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(Amount brought over 	... 

glattarn for iiktbitc Motio.:—continued. 
Brought over... 	... 	£291,218 

Harbors and River Navigation :— 
Engineer's Department 	... 	 3,400 	0 	0 
Steam Dredge " Hunter" 	... 	 5,870 	0 	0 
Steam Dredge " Hercules" ... 	 3,924 	0 	0 
Glebe Island Punts 	... 	 ... 	1,002 	0 	0 
Moorings for 	Vessels in stress of 	weather at 

1 

.Z 818,993 

8 

2 1) 

Cabbagetree Haven 	... 163 0 0 
Erection of a Jetty at Bateman's Bay 	... 	... 500 0 0 
For placing Moorings in the Harbour of Bellambi 400 0 0 

Public Works :— 
Sea Wall, Botanical Gardens 	... 675 0 0 
Landing Silt from Dredge and forming Ground... 1,000 0 0 
Extension of Dyke on Flats, River Hunter 1,000 0 0 
Extension of Jetty, Ulladulla 120 0 0 
Deodorising Apparatus, Main Sewer 3,000 0 0 

21,054 0 0 

Miscellaneous Items :— 
Compensation to Mrs. De Courcy, as recommended 

by Select Committee, £100 and £52... 	... 152 0 0 
Compensation to Mrs. Want, for loss sustained by 

Railway Accident, a further sum of 	.. 	... 250 0 0 
Compensation to Mr. Malley, in accordance with 

Report of Select Committee 	... 	... 38 10 0 
440 10 0 

Fitz Roy Dock Establishment... 	... 	••• ...7,404 0 0 
320,116 11 8 

aubitor General : —Any sum or sums of money not exceeding Four thousand 
eight hundred and twenty-two pounds to defray the Salaries and Contingencies 
of the Auditor General's Establishment ... 4,822 0 0 

(TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR 1860 ... £1,143,931 13 9) 

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR 1859. 

*uppItmentarp :—Any sum or sums of money not exceeding Eighty-one thousand 
six hundred and twenty-three pounds twelve shillings and ten-pence to defray the 
Supplementary Charges for the year 1859 of the Salaries Contingencies and other 
Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :— 
Schedule B (Pensions) ... 	 ••• 
Governor General 	... 

2,118 
20 

2 
0 

8 
0 

Legislative Council... 247 10 0 
Legislative Assembly 	... 0  28 0 
Legislative Council and Assembly ... 50 0 0 
Gaol, Sydney ... 15 0 0 

„ 	Parramatta 287 16 9 
„ 	Brisbane... 	... 59 16 0 

Gaols,Country Districts... 	... 200 0 0 
Penal Establishment, Cockatoo 	... 20 0 0 
Printing, Postage Stamps, Lithographing, and Bookbinding 1,891 8 9 

1,289 13 10 
Charitable Allowances:— 

For support of Paupers in Colonial Hospitals, a further sum 	... 300 0 0 
In support of the establishment of the Benevolent Society, Sydney, 

1,427 2 8 
In aid of the Sydney Infirmary and Dispensary, a further sum, an 

equal amount having been raised by private subscription... 	... 1,026 11 3 
In aid of the Benevolent Society, Parramatta, a further sum, on 

same condition 	... 250 0 0 
3,003 13 11 

(Amount carried over 	... .Z 9,231 1 11) 

---.11111111111100MAIMMI 
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(Amount brought over ... 	••• 
	 £9,231 1 11 ) 

*upplenuntarn :—continued. 

Grants in aid of Public Institutions :— 
In aid of the erection of the Waverley School of Arts, on condition 

of an equal amount being raised by private subscription ... 	 •400 
In aid of the Maitland School of Arts, on same condition, until a 

Building be erected 	 100 

0 

0 

0 

0 
500 
226 

2,3`55 
250 

•• •• •• 31g 

1476 

0 

5 
0 

0 00 0 

0 
0 

0 0 

Aborigines 	... 	... 	... 	 ••• 	 4.. 

Law Officers 	.. 	... 	... 	••• 

Supreme and Circuit Courts 
Moreton Bay Court... 	••• 	••• 	••• 
Coroners ... 	... 	... 	••• 	 ••• 

•• 
.• 

Customs 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• • • 24 0 0 
Post Office 	... 	... 	••• 	••• 	... • • 137 12 2 
Stationery and Stores 	••• 	••• .• • 12,391 0 0 
Gunpowder Magazine 	... 	... 	... ..• 233 6 8 
Steam Navigation Board, Brisbane 	••• 	 • .. 30 0 0 
Boatmen, Port Curtis 	... 	••• 	••• 	.. 	.•• 191 6 8 
Steam Dredge "Hercules" 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 500 0 0 
Schooner " Satellite" 	... 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• • • 350 0 0 
Management of Alpacas... 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	•• 130 0 0 
Survey of Lands 	... 	... 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	.•. 	•.• 	... 25 0 0 
Gold Fields 	... 	... 	... 	... 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	 • • • 225

29 
12 6 

Department of Public Works... 	... 	... 	... 	.•• 	 ••• 	••• ••• ••• 429 3 4 
Department of Internal Communication :— 

Railway Branch 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	 9,190 17 4 
Road Branch ••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	 10,331 12 8 
Electric Telegraph Branch 	... 	... 	... 	... 	 345 13 5 

19,868 3 5 
Works and Buildings :— 

Erection of a Watch House at Tumut ... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	450 0 0 
Completion of a Watch House at Cowra, a further sum of ... 	... 	50 0 0 
Repairs and Alterations to Police Magistrate's Residence, Port 

Macquarie 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	•• • 	••• 	••• 	••• 	•• • 	••• 	 250 0 0 
Repairs 	and 	Alterations 	to 	Residence 	of Superintendent at 

Cockatoo Island 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	••• 	400 0 0 
Alterations and Repairs to Legislative Assembly Chamber ... 	3,000 0 0 
Additions to the Government Printing Office 	... 	... 	... 	... 	1,200 0 0 
Repairs to Lock-up, Tumbarumba Creek 	 ...............50 0 0 
Improvements, Hyde Park, to be expended under the Superin- 

tendence of the Committee of Management 	... 	... 	... 	1,000 0 0 
Painting Breakfast and Norman's Creek Bridges ... 	... 	... 	50 0 0 
Laying on Water and completing fittings, Australian Museum 	56 10 7 
Light House, Cape Moreton, a further sum of 	... 	... 	... 	59 1 9 
For lighting the Government Lamps in the streets of Sydney 	427 0 0 
For the survey of the Harbours of Bellambi and Wollongong 	300 0 0 
Re-building the Boundary Wall at Dawes' Point ... 	... 	... 	168 15 0 
For the erection of a Monument in memory of the late Dr. 

Leichhardt 	......... ........................ 300 0 0 
Employment of Prisoners in the Streets of Brisbane, further sum 	100 0 0 
Repairs to Tank Stream, from Hunter to Bridge Streets 	... 	... 	3,465 0 0 
Bridge, Russell-street, Bathurst, an equal amount having been con- 

tributed by the Inhabitants 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	300 0 0 
Defences of Port Jackson, a further sum 	... 	... 	... 	... 	.. 	2,063 0 0 
To provide accommodation for Pilots at Newcastle 	... 	... 	... 	662 0 0 
For the completion of the Bridge over the Peel, at Tamworth 	... 	250 0 0 

14,601 7 4 
Miscellaneous :— 

Refund of the balance of purchase money and survey fee of certain 
land at Brungle Creek, Murrumbidgee 	 10 0 0 

To meet charges on the payment of Debenture Dividends in London 	1,000 0 0 
To meet the expense of the transmission of Telegraphic Messages... 	500 0 0 
For the purchase of two Barometers for the use of the Public 	... 	40 0 0 
For the purchase of a Tide Gauge ... 	 • 	60 0 0 
For the purchase of the Alpacas introduced into the Colony by 

Mr. Charles Ledger 	... 	 15,000 0 0 

Carried over 	... 	£16,610 0 0 

(Amount carried over 	••• 	••• ••• £62,315 19 6) 
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(Amount brought over... 	 ... £62,315 19 6) 

uppinnentarp :—continued. 
Miscellaneous :— Continued. 

Brought over... 
For the management of the Alpacas, at the rate of £1,000 per 

annum, from 1st May... 	... 
Compensation to Mr. John Green, for land for Road between 

£16,610 

666 

0 

13 

0 

4 

Wodonga Place and River Murray, at Albury 
To meet a portion of the Debt due by the Commissioners of the 

Maitland Road Trust to the Bank of New South Wales, on 
account of that Trust ... 	 ... 

For the purchase of Land at Watson's Bay, for a site for additional 

30 

1,751 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Buildings for Pilots 	... 250 0 0 
19,307 13 4 

(TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED FOR THE SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICE OF THE YEAR 1859 ... £81,623 12 
(TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR 1860... ..1,143,931 13 

(GROSS TOTAL 	... 	• •• 	••• 	••• £ 1,225,555 6 

10) 
9) 

7) 

The Treasurer of the said Colony shall issue and pay the said several sums to 
such persons for the purposes hereinbefore mentioned upon such days and in such pro-
portions as the Governor by any warrant or order in writing under his hand and directed 
to the said Treasurer shall from time to time order and direct and the payments so to 
be made shall be charged upon and payable out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of 
the said Colony. 

The said Treasurer shall in his Accounts from time to time be allowed credit 
for any sum or sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such warrant or order in 
writing as aforesaid and the receipt or receipts of the respective persons to whom the 
same shall be so paid shall be a full and valid discharge to the said Treasurer in passing 
his said Accounts for any such sum or sums as shall be therein mentioned and he shall 
receive credit for the same accordingly. 

Sydney : Thomas Richards, Government 1'rinter..-1.40 

[Price, ls. 2d.] 

• 
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ANNO VICESIMO QUARTO. 

VICTORVE REGINA,. 
****.***i":****.:i7.-*******-XX-*******-X***ii-X********.F.***XX-***.X-X-***** 

* No. I. 

An Act to appropriate and apply out of the Consolidated Revenue 
Fund of New South Wales certain Sums to make good the 
Supplies granted for the Service of the Year 1859-60. 
[Assented to, 4th July, 1860.] 

WHEREAS we Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects the Preamble. 
Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in 

Parliament assembled have granted to Your Majesty the several sums 
hereinafter mentioned for the service of the Year One thousand eight 
hundred and sixty and for Supplementing the Grants made by the late 
Parliament for the service of the Year. One thousand eight hundred and 
fifty-nine And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated 
Revenue Fund of New South Wales the several sums granted to Your 
Majesty as aforesaid Be it therefore enacted by the Queen's Most 
Excellent Majesty by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative 
Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament 
assembled and by the authority of the same That out of the said 
Consolidated Revenue Fund there shall and may be issued and applied 

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR 1860, 

1. *MENU% :—Any sum or sums of money not exceeding Three 
thousand five hundred and thirty-nine pounds three shillings and 
four-pence to Supplement the Schedule to Schedule (1) to the Act 
of the Imperial Parliament eighteenth and nineteenth Victoria 
Chapter fifty-four as follows :— 

Schedule B (Pensions) 	... 	••• ••• ••• • 	3,539 3 4 

(Amount carried over ••• • • £ 	3,539 3 4) 
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(Amount brought over • • • ... £ 3,539 3 4) 

Executibt anb tegiotatibt :-Any sum or sums of money not exceeding Seventeen 
thousand seven hundred and seven pounds to defray the Salaries and Contin-
gencies of the Executive and Legislative Establishments following :- 

The Governor General's Establishment ... .. 1,406 0 0 
The Executive Council's Establishment ... 1,012 0 0 
The Legislative Council's Establishment ... 0•• 5,745 0 0 
The Legislative Assembly's Establishment ... ... 7,501 0 0 
The Legislative Council and Assembly's Establishment 2,043 0 0 

17,707 0 0 

Cbe eliacretarp :-Any sum or sums of money not exceeding Three hundred 
and forty thousand one hundred and fifty-four pounds fifteen shillings and ten-
pence to defray the Salaries Contingencies and other Expenses of the Establish-
ments and Services following :- 

The Chief Secretary's Establishment ... 4,753 0 0 
The Registrar General's Establishment ... 6,360 6 8 
Educational Establishments, being,- 

National Schools ... ... 25,000 0 a 
Denominational Schools ... 25,000 0 0 
Protestant Orphan School ... ... 3,578 0 0 
Roman Catholic Orphan School ... ... 3,404 0 0 

56,982 0 0 
Police Establishment and Service, being,- 

Sydney Police-Judicial:- 
Central Police Office ... 2,818 0 0 
Water Police ... 1,240 0 0.  

Sydney Police-Executive :- 
Inspector General and Metropolitan Police 22,355 0 0 
Water Police 2;451 0 0 
Horse Patrol ... 3,447 0 0 

Police, Country Districts-Judicial :- 
Police Magistrates ... ... 5,905 0 0 
Police Magistrates •acting as Clerks of Petty 

3,250 0 0 
Clerks of Petty Sessions... ... .. ... ... 10,850 0 0 
General Contingencies ... ... 1,802 0 0 

Police, Country Districts-Executive :- 
First class Chief Constables ... ... ... .. 4,725 0 0 
Second class Chief Constables ... ... ... •.. 4,200 0 0 
District Constables ... •••• ••• ••• ••• ••• 5,586 0 0 
Ordinary, Constables ..• 28,828 13 0 
General Contingencies ... ... ... ... ••. 9,197 0 0 

Snowy River Gold Fields Police,- 
Salaries ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ••• 4,272. 10 6 
Contingencies ... ... ... ... ... ... ••• 3,820 0 0 

Detective• Police throughout the Colony ... ..• 1,123 0 0 
Horse Patrol and Gold Police ... ... ••. 34,347 0 0 
Gold Contingent... ... ••• 1,000 0 0 
Police, General Service ... ... ... ••• 2,050 0 0 
Native Police ... .. • .. 1,379 0 0 

154,646 3 6 

7,444 1 0 
Gaol and Penal Establishments, being,- 

Gaols :-Sydney ... .•• 
Parramatta -. 5,009 18 0 
Bathurst ••• ••• 2,888 0 0 
Maitland ••• '2,635 0 0 
Goulburn (ig, cs' rf<0';1886,1) ••• 1,726 8 8 
Berrima ••• 1,632 0 0 
Yass ... ••• ... 100 13 0 
Wollongong ... 229 16 0 
Albury ... ... ... 109 10 0 
Gundagai ... ... ... ... 100 13 0 
Country Districts ... ... ... 494 2 0 

Penal Establishment, Cockatoo Island 7,395 0 0 
29,765 7 8 

Carried over ... 252,506 17 10 

(Amount carried over... ... £ 21,246 3 4 ) 
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(Amount brought over... ... ... £21,246 3 4 

Ebe Cbief *arttarp:-continued 
Brought over... ... ... £252,506 17 10 

Observatory ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1,350 0 0 
Medical Board... ... ... ... ... ... 44 0 0  
Vaccine Institution... ... ... ... ... 552 0 0 
Lunatic Asylum, Tarban (E;ri.  lg (I ff'orriM) 8,304 16 8 

Do., Parramatta ... ... ... 10,342 0 0 
Naval Allowance (I;;M,3 grr m.) ... ... 7,539 19 5 
Military Allowance... ... ... ... ... .•. 8,818 6 0 
Royal Artillery ... ... ... ... ... 7,308 0 0 
Charitable Allowances (f2122 I 1,)f:,̀ leg) ... 21,271 16 8 
Grants in aid of Public Institutions ... ... 4,400 0 0 
Aborigines ... ... ... ... ... ... 300 0 0 
Miscellaneous :- 

Municipal Council, Sydney, in aid of City Funds 
Expenses attending the preparation of the 

10,000 0 0 

Electoral Lists... ... ... ... ... ... ... 4,800 0 0 
Erecting Pounds and Allowance to Poundkeepers 
For the purchase of one or two sets of English 

and Foreign specimens of ores and minerals... 
Allowance to be paid to the Chief Justice during 

his leave of absence from the Colony ... ... 
Costs and damages incurred by the Inspector 

General of Police, in the case of " Neale v. 

100 

200 

2,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

M‘Lerie " ... ... .. ... ... 
Gratuity to the late Clerk of Petty Sessions at 

Condamine, being an amount equal to one 
month's pay for each year or portion of a year's 
service ... ... ... ... ... ... 

To cover the cost of certain experiments to be 
made for the purification of Sydney Water from 
lead ... ... ... ... ... 

183 

98 

35 

10 

8 

0 

6 

9 

0 
17,416 19 3 

340,154 15 10 

4. Abmittigaration of jAtotice :-Any sum or sums of money not exceeding forty-
nine thousand five hundred and seventy pounds fourteen shillings and ten-pence 
to defray the Salaries and Contingencies of the Establishments following:- 

Law Officers ... ••• IDOO 440 5,075 1 8 
Supreme and Circuit Courts (TV 3 3 21. ... 8,128 3 6 
Sheriff ... • • 6,612 0 0 
Insolvent Court ... 1,280 0 0 
District Courts ... 004 16,301 0 0 
Quarter Sessions (18g 10a) • • • 000 8,360 9 8 

for 106,6. Coroners (.13L; co' S 3,524 0 0 
Court of Claims ... ••• 290 0 0 

49,570 14 10 

5. &mum anb *tcrttarp for Sinanct anb rat :-Any sum or sums of 
money not exceeding two hundred and thirty thousand four hundred and four 
pounds sixteen shillings and eleven-pence to defray the Salaries Contingencies and 
other expenses of the Establishments and Services following :- 
Treasury ... ..• • 6,132 0 0 
Customs ( A422  3 6 fo71660..\..  ,L7.,..73 4.  5 for 169.) ... ... 20,695 4 5 
Colonial Distilleries ... 000 	400 2,195 0 0 
Mint (112 'it a O ifgr, MO ••• ••• 12,494 19 6 
Gold Receivers ••• $04 	000 300 0 0 
Post Office ... ... 24,300 0 0 
Conveyance of Mails 49,275 0 0 
Colonial Storekeeper 3,965 0 0 
Stationery and Stores ... ... ... ... ... 35,804 15 0 
Warlike Stores obtained from the Imperial 

Government in 1855 ... ... ... ... ... 25,318 0 0 
Printing, Postage Stamps, Lithographing, and 

Bookbinding ... ... ... ... ... ... 14,937 0 0 
Gunpowder Magazine ... ... ... 00 	080 436 0 0 
Health Officer... 040 	•00 	000 	000 	000 	000 580 0 0 

Carried over... ... 196,432 18 11 

(Amount carried over... ... £ 410,971 14 0 



24° VICTORIA, No. 1. 

Annual Appropriation Act.-1860. 

(Amount brought over... ... 	£410,971 14 0 

Tratourtr anb garrttarn for einante anb Zrabt :—continued. 
Brought over... ... £196,432 18 11 

Quarantine 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... ... ... 1,118 0 0 
Shipping Masters 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	 ••• 1,058 0 0 
Harbors, Light Houses, and Pilot Department :— 

Steam Navigation and Pilot Board and Harbor 
Masters 	(g E2 („ g for  It t) 	 ... 2,491 6 0 

Light Houses 	... 	... 	. . 3,856 0 0 
Sea and River Pilots ... 	— 7,624 0 0 
Boatmen 	... 	... 	... 	... 5,562 0 0 
Contingencies 	... 	... 	... 	••• 	••• 	..• 940 10 0 

20,473 16 0 
Miscellaneous :— 

Postage of the various Public Departments 	... 3,223 0 0 
For the transmission of Telegraphic Messages 1,500 0 0 
Re-coppering Light Ship " Bramble," and sundry 

repairs ... 600 0 0 
Provisions to be left on Booby Island for the 

relief of shipwrecked persons 	... 30 0 0 
To meet Unforeseen Expenses, to be hereafter 

accounted for 	... 	 ... 2,000 0 0 
For relief of Sufferers by the Recent Floods in 

the Southern Districts 	 ... 3,000 0 0 
Deficiency in the Amount Voted for the salary, 

allowance, and incidental 	expenses of the 
Agent of the Government of New South 
Wales, in England, for negotiating a Steam 
Postal Service via Panama... 	... 448 5 4 

Reward for the rescue of two white Children from 
the Natives of Fraser's Island 	... 300 0 0 

For the hire of the schooner " Circassian," to 
proceed to the Island of New Nantucket, in 
search of 	the 	crew 	of the British ship 
" Virginia," which was wrecked there 	... 150 0 0 

Gratuity to Lieut. Seaver, R.N., late Shipping 
Master, Newcastle, being an amount equal to 
one month's pay for each year or portion 
of a year's service 	... 70 16 8 

11,322 2 0 
230,404 16 11 

6. gierrttarp for EanTio :—Any sum or sums of money not exceeding One hundred 
and seventy-seven thousand six hundred and sixteen pounds eleven shillings and 
two-pence to defray the Salaries Contingencies and other Expenses of the 
Establishments and Services following :— 

Department of Lands 	... 	... 	... ... ... ••• ••• ••• 9,800 0 0 
Commission on Sales of Land, &c •• . ••• ••• 8,000 0 0 
Management of Alpacas (%7 'g .7 for gg) ••• ••• ••• 1,734 5 7 
Survey of Lands 	... 	••• ••• ••• 50,908 7 3 
Occupation of Lands 	••• 	••• ••• ••• ... 6,014 0 0 
Immigration 	 •• ••• ••• ••• ••• ... 35,083 18 4 
Gold Fields 	— ••• •••  — 11,425 0 0 
Gold Contingent 	••• 	••• 	••• •• • .0. 0 • • •• • 1,250 0 0 
Coal Mines 	... 	••• 	••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• 655 0 0 
Botanic Gardens, Sydney ••• •• ... ... ... 2,458 0 0 
Government Domains and Hyde Park ... ••• 1,323 0 0 
Internal Communication, Road Branch .. — ... 48,465 0 0 
Miscellaneous 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... ... — 500 0 0 

177,616 11 2 

(Amount carried over ... 	£ 818,993 2 1) 
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(Amount brought over ... 	 818,993 2 1) 
7. *rattan for VOW Marko :—Any sum or, sums of money not exceeding Three 

hundred and twenty thousand one hundred and sixteen pounds eleven shillings 
and eight-pence to defray the Salaries Contingencies and other Expenses of the 
Establishments and Services following :— 

Department of Public Works... 
Internal Communication :—

Railways :— 
General Establishment 	••• 	... 3,470 0 0 
Existing Lines... 	 ... 54,725 0 0 
Working Expenses—Authorized Extensions... 10,000 0 0 

68,195 0 0 
Electric Telegraph :— 

Establishments and Working Expenses... 11,179 0 0 
11,179 0 0 

Roads :— 
General Establishment ... 	 ... 3,680 0 0 
Field Establishment 	 ... 7,493 0 0 
Construction and Maintenance 	 ...100,339 0 0 

111,512 0 0 
Flood Vote 	... 	 • •• 9,380 5 0 
Colonial Architect ... 	••• 	••• 	••• 5,159 0 0 
Public Works :— 

Grassing Sand Hills, near Sydney 	... 	.•• 	••• 300 0 0 
Fencing General Cemetery, Parramatta 	••• 150 0 0 
Fencing General Cemetery, Tamworth 150 0 0 
Alterations and Additions to the Abattoirs, Glebe 

626 0 0 
Deficiency 	in 	amount voted 	for 	constructing 

Bridge, Jugiong 9 13 4 
Deficiency in amount voted for completing Road 

to Abattoirs, Glebe Island ... 78 12 0 
1,314 5 4 

Public Buildings :— 
For ordinary repairs, alterations, and additions to 

Public Buildings, generally 	... 	... 10,000 0 0 
For 	repairs 	to 	Military Barracks and 	other 

Buildings 	... 	 ... 1,500 0 0 
For lighting Lamps, 	sweeping Chimneys, &c., 

Victoria Barracks 	... 250 0 0 
To provide 	Furniture 	and 	Fittings 	for 	the 

Public 	Offices, generally 	... 	... 3,000 0 0 
For providing 	Materials 	and 	Implements 	for 

employment of 	Prisoners at Darlinghurst 
.. 2,000 0 0 

For same, at Parramatta Gaol 1,500 0 0 
For same, at Goulburn Gaol 500 0 0 
For same, at Maitland Gaol 	••• 500 0 0 
For same, at Bathurst Gaol 	... 500 0 0 
To be expended under the Hyde Park Com- 

mittee 	... 	 ... 1,000 0 0 
Fencing Police Paddock, Balranald 50 0 0 
Erection of Buildings at Watson's Bay, for Pilots' 

Crews 750 0 0 
Additional Alterations and Repairs to the Royal 

Mint 1,245 0 0 
For providing an Aviary for Rare Birds presented 

to the Government by A. Denison, Esq. 	... 400 0 0 
For the erection of a Police Office and Watch 

House at Balranald 600 0 0 
For 	the erection of a Police Office at Lismore, 

Casino ... 600 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House, do. 	... 400 0 0 
For the erection of a Lock-up near Hartley 400 0 0 
For the, erection of a Police Office at Nowra 500 0 0 

Carried over... 	••• 	 £25,695 0 0 

Carried over .. 	 £212,389 10 4 

(Amount carried over... ... 	£818,993 2 1) 

••• 	• •• 	••• 	••• 	 • •• 	••• 
	 5,650 	0 	0 
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(Amount brought over ... 	 818,993 2 1) 
*ccretarp for public Vitorko :—continued. 

Public Buildings—continued. 
Brought over... 	... 

Brought over 	... 	... 	... 	X 	25,695 
... 
0 

X 212,389 10 	4 
0 

For the erection of a Watch House, do. 	... 	... 300 0 0 
For the erection of a Police Office at Ulladulla... 500 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House, do. 	... 	... 300 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House at Tenterfield 300 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House at Bingera... 300 0 0 
For the erection of a Police Office at Adelong ... 600 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House, do. 	... 	... 400 0 0 
For the erection of a Police Office at Timbarra... 500 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House, do. 	... 	... 300 0 0 
For the erection of a Patrol Barracks at Goul- 

burn... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 300 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House, Lake Mac- 

quarie Road... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 400 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House at Howlong, 

near Albury... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 200 0 0 
For the erection of a Police Office at Gunnedah.. 300 0 0 
For the erection of a Police Office at Morpeth ... 400 0 0 
For the erection of a Watch House at Penrith ... 500 0 0 
Additions to Court House, East Maitland... 	... 400 0 0 
Additions to Court House, Muswellbrook ... 	... 350 0 0 
For the 	erection of Police 	Office and Watch 

House at Hay, (Lang's Crossing Place) a 
further sum 20 0 0 

Additions and Improvements to the Protestant 
Orphan School, Parramatta 	... 	... 	... 	... 1,670 0 0 

Additions 	and 	Improvements 	to 	the 	Royal 
Artillery Barracks, Dawes' Point 	... 	... 	... 1,980 0 0 

For the erection of Patrol Barracks at Armidale 300 0 0 
For providing Court Houses and Gaols under the 

District Courts' Act 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 25,000 0 0 
For Lighting Government Lamps in streets of 

Sydney 427 0 0 
Erection of Police Barracks and Hospital, at 

Tumut ... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 500 0 0 
Erection of a Chimney at the Royal Mint 	••• 266 0 0 
Erection of Additional Out-houses at Hornby 

Lighthouse 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 262 0 0 
Repairs to the Lunatic Asylum at Parramatta ... 1,000 0 0 
Out-Buildings and Internal Fittings, New Registry 

1,500 0 0 
Additions, Government Printing Office 	... 	... 850 0 0 
To cover cost of 	Court and Watch Houses at 

Queanbeyan, in addition to £1,200 provided 
by Loan Act, 1854 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 450 0 0 

Deficiency in amount voted for Alterations to 
Court House, Bathurst 	... 	... 	... 	... 81 8 0 

Do. 	Repairs, Military Buildings 	... 249 3 3 
Do. 	Observatory Buildings 	.. 	... 49 1 2 
Do. 	Alterations, &c., to Houses of 

Parliament 	... 	... 	... 	... 2,095 15 0 
Do. 	Light House, Inner South Head 83 3 11 

Kiandra, Court House and Station House... 	... 1,200 0 0 
Russell's Station, ditto 	ditto 	.• • 1,200 0 0 
Micalago, 	ditto 	ditto 	... 400 0 0 
Inverell, 	ditto 	ditto 	... 	... 1,200 0 0 
Bungendore, Station House 	... 	... 400 0 0 
Queanbeyan, Patrol Station 	... 	... 800 0 0 
Micalago, Patrol Station 	... 800 0 0 
Cooma, 	ditto 	... 800 0 0 
Bombala, 	ditto 	... 800 0 0 
Wyndham, 	ditto 	... 800 0 0 
Russell's, 	ditto 800 0 0 
Yarringabilly, 	ditto 800 0 0 

78,828 11 4 

Carried over... ... 	291,218 1 8 

(Amount carried over .. 	 X 818,993 2 1) 
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(Amount brought over 	... 

gilcretarn for Public  sliJ1  orko :—continued. 
Brought over... 	... 	£291,218 

Harbors and River Navigation 

1 

X 818,993 

8 

2 1) 

Engineer's Department 	... 3,400 0 0 
Steam Dredge " Hunter" 	... 5,870 0 0 
Steam Dredge " Hercules" ... 3,924 0 0 
Glebe Island Punts 	... .1,002 0 0 
Moorings for 	Vessels in stress of 	weather at 

Cabbagetree Haven 	... 	 ... 163 0 0 
Erection of a Jetty at Bateman's Bay 	... 500 0 0 
For placing Moorings in the Harbour of Bellambi 400 0 0 

Public Works 
Sea Wall, Botanical Gardens 	... 675 0 0 
Lauding Silt from Dredge and forming Ground... 1,000 0 0 
Extension of Dyke on Flats, River Hunter 	... 1,000 0 0 
Extension of Jetty, Ulladulla 	 ... 120 0 0 
Deodorising Apparatus, Main Sewer ... 	... 3,000 0 0 

21,054 0 0 
Miscellaneous Items :— 

Compensation to Mrs. De Courey, as recommended 
by Select Committee, £100 and £52... 	... 152 0 0 

Compensation to Mrs. Want, for loss sustained by 
Railway Accident, a further sum of 	.. 	... 250 0 0 

Compensation to Mr. Malley, in accordance with 
Report of Select Committee 	... 38 10 0 

440 10 0 
Fitz Roy Dock Establishment... 	... 	••• ... 7,404 0 0 

320,116 11 8 

Aubitor eriterat:—Any sum or sums of money not exceeding Four thousand 
eight hundred and twenty-two pounds to defray the Salaries and Contingencies 
of the Auditor General's Establishment ... 4,822 0 0 

(TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR 1860 £1,143,931 13 9) 

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR 1859. 

g:uppirmentarn :—Any sum or sums of money not exceeding Eighty-one thousand 
six hundred and twenty-three pounds twelve shillings and ten-pence to defray the 
Supplementary Charges for the year 1859 of the Salaries Contingencies and other 
Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :— 
Schedule B (Pensions) ... 	-•• Governor General 	... 	... 
Legislative Council... 	... 
Legislative Assembly 	... 	... 	... 	 ••• 

	

••• 	••• Legislative Council and Assembly ... 	'•" 
•• • 	••• 	 ••• 

... 

••• 

... 

... 
••• 

2,118 
20 

247 
28 
50 

2 
0 

10 
0 
0 

8 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Gaol, 	Sydney ... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	••• 	• • • 	••• 	••• 15 0 0 
„ 	Parramatta 	... 	... 	... 	... 	 ••• 	••• ••• 9  287 16 
„ 	Brisbane... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	 ... ••• ••• 59 16 0 

Gaols, Country Districts... 	... 	... ••• ••• 200 0 0 
Penal Establishment, Cockatoo 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	••• ••• ••• ••• 20 0 0 
Printing, Postage Stamps, Lithographing, and Bookbinding ••• ••• 1,891 8 9 

... ••• ••• 1,289 13 10 
Charitable Allowances :— 

For support of Paupers in Colonial Hospitals, a further sum 	... 300 0 0 
In support of the establishment of the Benevolent Society, Sydney, 

further sum.. 1,427 2 8 
In aid of the Sydney Infirmary and Dispensary, a further sum, an 

equal amount having been raised by private subscription... 	... 1,026 11 3 
In aid of the Benevolent Society, Parramatta, a further sum, on 

same condition 	... 250 0 0 
3,003 13 11 

(Amount carried over ... X 9,231 1 11) 
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(Amount brought over 	... £9,231 1 11) 

,*.uppitmentarn :—continued. 

Grants in aid of Public Institutions :— 
In aid of the erection of the Waverley School of Arts, on condition 

of an equal amount being raised by private subscription ... 400 0 0 
In aid of the Maitland School of Arts, on same condition, until a 

Building be erected 	... 100 0 0 
500 0 0 

Aborigines 	... 0  226 0 
Law Officers 147 5 6 
Supreme and Circuit Courts ... 	••• 
Moreton Bay Court... 	... 	 ••• •• 

500 
2,325 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Coroners ... 0  250 0 
Customs ... .. • 24 0  0 
Post Office 	... 	 ••• 137 12 2 
Stationery and Stores 	... 0  .•• 12,391 0 
Gunpowder Magazine 	... 233 6 8 
Steam Navigation Board, Brisbane 0  30 0 
Boatmen, Port Curtis 	... .• 191 6 8 
Steam Dredge "Hercules" ••• ••• 500 0 0 
Schooner " Satellite" .•• 350 0  0 
Management of Alpacas... 	... ••• 130 0  0 
Survey of Lands 	... 	 ••• 	••• ••• ••• ••• 25 0  0 
Gold Fields 	 ••• 	••• 6  225 12 
Department of Public Works... 	... 	 ••• •• ••• 429 4  3 
Department of Internal Communication :— 

Railway Branch 	... 9,190 17 4 
Road Branch ... 	 ••• 	••• 10,331 12 8 
Electric Telegraph Branch 	 ••• 345 5  13 

19,868 3 5 
Works and Buildings :— 

Erection of a Watch House at Tumut 	 ••. 450 0 0 
Completion of a Watch House at Cowra, a further sum of .. 50 0. 0 
Repairs and Alterations to Police Magistrate's Residence, Port 

Macquarie 	... 	 .•• 250 0  0 
Repairs 	and 	Alterations 	to 	Residence 	of Superintendent at 

Cockatoo Island ... 0  400 0 
Alterations and Repairs to Legislative Assembly Chamber ... 	... 3,000 0 0 
Additions to the Government Printing Office 	... 	... 1,200 0 0 
Repairs to Lock-up, Tumbarumba Creek 	... 50 0 0 
Improvements, Hyde Park, to be expended under the Superin- 

tendence of the Committee of Management 	... 	.•• 1,000 0 0 
Painting Breakfast and Norman's Creek Bridges ... 50 0 0 
Laying on Water and completing fittings, Australian Museum 56 7  10 
Light House, Cape Moreton, a further sum of 	... 59 9  1 
For lighting the Government Lamps in the streets of Sydney 427 0 0 
For the survey of the Harbours of Bellambi and Wollongong 	..• 300 0 0 
Re-building the Boundary Wall at Dawes' Point ... 168 0  15 
For the erection of a Monument in memory of the late Dr. 

300 0 0 
Employment of Prisoners in the Streets of Brisbane, further sum 100 0 0 
Repairs to Tank Stream, from Hunter to Bridge Streets 	... 	... 3,465 0 0 
Bridge, Russell-street, Bathurst, an equal amount having been con- 

tributed by the Inhabitants 	... 300 0 0 
Defences of Port Jackson, a further sum 	... 2,063 0 0 
To provide accommodation for Pilots at Newcastle 	... 662 0 0 
For the completion of the Bridge over the Peel, at Tamworth 250 0 0 

14,601 7 4 
Miscellaneous :— 

Refund of the balance of purchase money and survey fee of certain 
land at Brungle Creek, Murrumbidgee 10 0 0 

To meet charges on the payment of Debenture Dividends in London 1,000 0 0 
To meet the expense of the transmission of Telegraphic Messages... 500 0 0 
For the purchase of two Barometers for the use of the Public 	... 40 0 0 
For the purchase of a Tide Gauge ... 60 0 0 
For the purchase of the Alpacas introduced into the Colony by 

Mr. Charles Ledger 	... 	 ... 15,000 0 0 

Carried over 	... £16,610 0 0 

(Amount carried over £62,315 19 6) 



24° VICTORIA, No. 1. 	 9 

Annual Appropriation Act.-1860. 

(Amount brought over... 

*upplenttittarg :—continued. 
Miscellaneous :— Continued. 

... £62,315 19 	6) 

Brought over... 	... £16,610 0 0 
For the management of the Alpacas, at the rate of £1,000 per 

annum, from 1st May... 	... 666 13 4 
Compensation to Mr. John Green, for land for Road between 

Wodonga Place and River Murray, at Albury 30 0 0 
To meet a portion of the Debt due by the Commissioners of the 

Maitland Road Trust to the Bank of New South Wales, on 
account of that Trust ... 	 ... 1,751 0 0 

For the purchase of Land at Watson's Bay, for a site for additional 
Buildings for Pilots 	... 260 0 0 

19,307 13 	4 

(TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED FOR THE SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICE OF THE YEAR 1859 ... £81,623 12 10) 
(TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR 1860... 	... ..1,143,931 13 9) 

(GROSS TOTAL 1,225,555 6 7) 
The Treasurer of the said Colony shall issue and pay the said several sums to 

such persons for the purposes hereinbefore mentioned upon such days and in such pro-
portions as the Governor by any warrant or order in writing under his hand and directed 
to the said Treasurer shall from time to time order and direct and the payments so to 
be made shall be charged upon and payable out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of 
the said Colony. 

The said Treasurer shall in his Accounts from time to time be allowed credit 
for any sum or sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such warrant or order in 
writing as aforesaid and the receipt or receipts of the respective persons to whom the 
same shall be so paid shall be a full and valid discharge to the said Treasurer in passing 
his said Accounts for any such sum or sums as shall be therein mentioned and he shall 
receive credit for the same accordingly. 

[Price, is. 2d.] 
	By Authority; THomes Rzaresns, Government Printer, Sydney.-1860.1 
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